

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 1280-18, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the bid of Dugan & Meyers, LLC, in the amount of \$3,222,000, for the Town Branch Thickening Process Upgrades, for the Div. of Water Quality, and authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement with Dugan & Meyers, LLC, related to the bid. (2 Bids, Low) [Martin]

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government **Bid Recommendation**

Division of Central Purchasing

Bid Title: Town Branch Thickening Process Upgrades					
Bid Number:137-2018	Buyer: B. Marcum				
Advertising Date:10/18/2018	Opening Date:11/19/2018				
Number of Bid Submitted: 2	Recommended Bid Amount:\$3,222,000.00				
xx Fixed Bid Price Contract Unit	t Price Bid xx Contract Included				
Division Requesting/Recommending: Water Quality					

	Vendor	Address	Amount
Lowest	Dugan & Meyers LLC	Louisville, Ky.	\$3,222,000.00
Second	Judy Construction Company	Cynthiana, Ky.	\$3,449,000.00

Third

Recommended Vendors

Award to: Dugan & Meyers LLC	
Award Amount: \$3,222,000.00	

Reason for Recommendation

XX Bidder submitted lowest bid responsive to specifications.

Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).

One or Non-low bid. See attachment(s) for explanation.

Walk-on

2 Readings

File #:	1280-18,	Version	: 1				
	Other:						
Rudo	et/Acco	untina	Inform	ation:			
Fund		Sect	Acct	Project	Bud Ref	Amount	Avail Budget
4003	303401	3401	92711	TBWWTP_RMP		3,222,000	3,271,949.48
BE	T RES	 OLVED	BY	THE COUNCIL OF THE L	EXINGTO	 N-FAYETTE U	 RBAN COUNTY
	ERNMEN					,	
			o bid	of Dugon & Moyoro II.C. in	the em	ount of ¢2 222	000 00 for the
				of Dugan & Meyers, LLC, ir			
Town	Branch	Thicke	ening P	rocess Upgrades, for the Divi	sion of W	/ater Quality, b	e and hereby is
acce	oted and	approv	ved as	to the specifications and amou	unts set f	orth in the term	s of the bid and
Agre	ement, w	hich a	re attac	ched hereto and incorporated	herein by	reference, and	d the Mayor, on
beha	f of the l	_exingt	on-Faye	ette Urban County Governmen	t, be and	hereby is autho	orized to execute
an Ag	greement	with D	ugan &	Meyers, LLC, related to the bio	1 .		
Sectio	on 2 - Th	nat an	amount.	not to exceed the sum of \$3,	222.000.00). be and hereb	v is approved for
				LLC, from account #4003-303401			
	ment.	ga a	,,	,	, o_, , , ,		
Agree		2 Tha	t thic Do	solution shall become effective or	the date o	of its passage	
					i ille date c	ii iis passage.	
	PASSEI) UKBA	AN COU	NTY COUNCIL:			
				MAYOR			
ATTE	ST:						

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL